The website shows the new layout for LHA and includes likes to properties, 
Section 8, Youth-Build, and other agency functions.   

LHA will participate in the Thanksgiving meal giveaway with Donatella’s Restaurant in Tampa again this 
year.  The owner of the restaurant has agreed to feed one hundred twenty-five (125) LHA families and 
seniors.  They will also provide toys and gifts for children.  Staff pick up the food and gifts and work 
with Greater Faith Christian Center Church to distribute the food and gifts to the families and seniors 
in need. 

Respectfully submitted,

[...]

the Colton Meadows property.  Staff have also been receiving counsel from Rubin 
Brown (LHA financial advisor and auditor) and Saxon Gilmore (LHA legal counsel). 

There is a Mortgage Note (loan) on the property payable to Lakeland Housing 
Authority in the amount of four hundred fifty thousand eight hundred forty-five 
dollars ($450,845.00).  This loan is in the fourth position behind all of the other 

mortgage notes on the property.  Since the housing authority would be making a 
payment to itself in order to satisfy this mortgage note, staff are asking approval 
for the loan to be forgiven.